DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$18.00

2016-880760

\$18.00 Pgs=5

05/13/2016 08:43 AM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

Recording Requested By:

APN#: 1420-28-411-015

Western Title Company Escrow No.: 078867-CAL

When Recorded Mail To:

David R. Chesser and Rosemary

#4

Chesser

RPTT: \$0.00

1600 Mazanita Lane Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature_

Carrie Lindquist

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

David R. Chesser, an unmarried man and Rosemary Chesser who acquired title as Rosemary Darr, an unmarried woman, each as to a twenty-five percent interest as tenants in common, and William D. Arbios and Mary A. Arbios, husband and wife as joint tenants as to a fifty percent interest all as tenants in common.

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

David R. Chesser and Rosemary Chesser, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

Lot 35, as shown on the map of Cochran Estates, Unit No. 2, Filed in the Office of the County Recorder, State of Nevada, on May 16, 1973, as File No. 66230

APN: 021-084-10

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/25/2016

Signed in Counterpart Rosemary Chesser

<u>Signed in Counterpart</u> William D. Arbios

Signed In Counterpart Mary A. Arbios

STATE OF Ne Vada

COUNTY OF CANSON CLY
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

and William By David R. Chesser and Rosemary Chesser D. Arbios and Mary A. Arbios

Notary Public

LAEHA P. HILL Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 16-1292-2 - Expires January 20, 2020

ss

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

David R Chesser	\ \
Rosemany Chesser Rosemany Chesser	
William Warbjos in counterpart	
Mary A Arbios -signed in counterpart	
A	/
STATE OF Nevada	PERODAN CONTRACT
COUNTY OF WAShoe This instrument was acknowledged before me on	DEBORAH GONZALES Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoo County
May, 11, 2016	No: 07-4217-2 - Expires July 2, 2019
By David R. Chesser and Rosemary Chesser and William D. Arbios and Mary A. Arbios	\
Deboral Lonzales Notary Public	

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Signed in Counterpart David R. Chesser

Signed in counterpart Rosemary Chesser

STATE OF COLFORNIA

COUNTY OF _ This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By David R. Chosser and Rosenary Chesses and William D. Arbios and Mary A. Arbios

whose name(s) is/are, subscribed to the within instrument and one that he/she/hey executed the same in his/ he/she/set submits and the same in his/ he/she/subscribed the same in his/ he/she/subscribed the same of the person person behalf of which the person(s) acted, and used to certify under PENALTY OF PERSONY under the target the State the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seat.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-28-411-015)				\		
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	DOCUMENT BOOK	ORDERS OP I/INSTRUMEN PAGECORDING:	Т#:	USE ONLY		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$0.00 (\$0.00 \$0.00					
4.	 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #4 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Joint Tenants deeding off without consideration 							
	The undersigned declares are 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallower result in a penalty of 10% of	n provided is correct to the if called upon to substantice of any claimed exemp-	e best of thei tiate the infor- tion, or other	ir information armation provided the determination of the determination	and belief led herein	, and can be . Furthermore, the		
owe Sign	suant to NRS 375.030, the F d. nature / Ogle / nature / Ogle /		jointly and Capacity _ Capacity _	severally liab Aflns	le for any	additional amoun		
Prin Nam		and Mary A. Arbios,	(REQUIR			ΓΙΟΝ Rosemary Chesser		
Add	ress: 1600 Manzanita La	ne A	Address:	1600 Mazani	ta Lane			
City	: Reno		City:	Reno				
State	e: NV Z	Zip: 89509	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89509		
Print Addı	MPANY/PERSON REQUES (required if not the seller or buye Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behaves: Carson Office 2310 S. Carson St, St (State/Zin: Carson City, NV 8)	er) alf of Western Title Compa uite 5B	any Es	sc. #: <u>078867-C</u>	EAL.			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)